Regd. & Corporate Office: 401-402, Lusa Tower Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi -110 033 Telefax: +91 11 27679700-05 (6 Lines)

e mail: info@insecticidesindia.com www.insecticidesindia.com





Ref: IIL/SE/2020/0610/2 Dated: 06/10/2020

The Manager

Corporate Relations

BSE Limited

e-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 532851

Takeover Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

e-mail - takeover@nse.co.in

Symbol: INSECTICID

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011

The Company has received the intimations from:

- 1) Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Promoter and Managing Director of the Company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any on 05/10/2020 intimating the transfer of shares through off market transfer by way of gift on 30/09/2020.
- 2) Mr. Nikunj Aggarwal, Promoter & WTD of the Company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any on 05/10/2020 intimating the receipt of shares through off market transfer by way of gift on 30/09/2020.
- 3) Mr. Sanskar Aggarwal, Promoter of Immediate Relative under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any on 05/10/2020 intimating the receipt of shares through off market transfer by way of gift on 30/09/2020.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Insecticides (India) Limited

(Company Secretary & CCO)

Encl: As Above

Dated: 05/10/2020

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Insecticides (India) Limited 401-402, Lusa Tower, Azadpur Commercial Complex New Delhi – 110033

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Please find the enclosed disclosure in accordance with the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Rajesh Aggarwal

Managing Director & Promoter

Encl: As Above

CC:

Corporate Relations

BSE Limited e-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com

Takeover Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited e-mail - takeover@nse.co.in

	Regulations, 2011				
	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (India) Limited			
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	1) Rajesh Aggarwal (Transferor / Seller)			
	(PAC) with the acquirer	2) HC Aggarwal HUF (PAC)			
		3) Hari Chand Aggarwal (PAC)			
		4) Pushpa Aggarwal (PAC)			
		5) Rajesh Aggarwal HUF (PAC)			
		6) Nikunj Agg			
		Recipient)			
		7) Kritika Agg	awal (PAC)		
		8) Sanskar Aggarwal (Transferee / Recipient) 9) ISEC Organic Limited (PAC)			
		9) ISEC Organ	ganic Limited (PAC)		
	Whathautha agains balance to Promotor/Dromotor group	YES			
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	1) BSE Ltd; a	d		
1	are Listed		tock Exchange		
		2) National S Number of			
5	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follow	The second secon	% w.r.t. total		
		Shares	share /voting		
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of TO	
			applicable	(*)	
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
	Acquirer and PACs :		I	I	
	Shares carrying voting rights		, ,		
-	H C Aggarwal HUF	1,494,000	7.23		
	Hari Chand Aggarwal	923,400	4.47		
	Rajesh Aggarwal	5,322,120	25.75	25.7	
	Pushpa Aggarwal	2,151,900	10.41	10.4	
5	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	1,953,000	9.45	9.4	
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	1,125,000	5.44	5.4	
7	Kritika Aggarwal	112,500	0.54	0.5	
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	901,800	4.36	4.3	
	ISEC Organics Limited	254,550	1.23	1.2	
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-				
	disposal undertaking others)	_			
C	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			Termone_1	
_	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that				
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
	rights in the 1 c (specify holding in each category)				
	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,238,270	68.89	68.8	
	Details of the acquisition / Sale as follows	1,,200,270	00109	1	
2	Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
	Rajesh Aggarwal	4,000,000	19.35	19.3	
_	VR acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	1,000,000	17.33	17.3	
(Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify				
	holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-	
(Shares encumbered invoked/ released by the acquirer	01 1 2 E 1 E 1	- 10		
	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,000,000	19.35	19.3	

	Details of the acquisition / Disposal as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
	After the acquisition/sale holding of Acquirer and PACs:			
a	Shares carrying voting rights			
-	Rajesh Aggarwal	1,322,120	6.40	6.40
_	Hari Chand Aggarwal	923,400	4.47	4.47
	H C Aggarwal HUF	1,494,000	7.23	7.23
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	2,151,900	10.41	10.41
_	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	1,953,000	9.45	9.45
	Nikunj Aggarwal	3,125,000	15.12	15.12
7	Kritika Aggarwal	112,500	0.54	0.54
	Sanskar Aggarwal	2,901,800	14.04	14.04
9	ISEC Organics Limited	254,550	1.23	1.23
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking others)	-		
c	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares		-	-
_	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,238,270		68.89
	Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market/offmarket/public issue/right issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transf	er - Offmarket	- Gift
	Date of acquisition			30-09-20
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			20,667,796
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/			20,667,796
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			20,667,796

Raph

Rajesh Aggarwal Transferer / Seller

Promoter and Managing Director Insecticides (India) Limited

Date: 05/10/2020 Place: Delhi

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dated: 05/10/2020

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Insecticides (India) Limited 401-402, Lusa Tower, Azadpur Commercial Complex New Delhi – 110033

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Please find the enclosed disclosure in accordance with the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Nikunj Aggarwal WTD & Promoter

Encl: As Above

CC:

Corporate Relations

BSE Limited

e-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com

Takeover Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited e-mail - takeover@nse.co.in

	Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		arwal (Transfer	ror / Seller)		
		2) HC Acces		Insecticides (India) Limited 1) Rajesh Aggarwal (Transferor / Seller)		
		2) HC Aggarwal HUF (PAC)				
		3) Hari Chand Aggarwal (PAC)				
		4) Pushpa Aggarwal (PAC)				
		5) Rajesh Aggarwal HUF (PAC)				
			arwal (Transfe			
		Recipient)				
		7) Kritika Aggawal (PAC)				
		8) Sanskar Aggarwal (Transferee /				
		Recipient)				
			nic Limited (PA	(C)		
3						
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES				
1	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	1) BSE Ltd; a	and			
	are Listed		tock Exchange			
5	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follow	Number of	% w.r.t. total			
	Solution of the dequipment disposal as tensing	Shares	share /voting			
			capital	share/voting		
			wherever	capital of TC		
			applicable	(*)		
			applicable	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of					
	Acquirer and PACs:					
9	Shares carrying voting rights		No merce and	ESTATE OF THE		
	H C Aggarwal HUF	1,494,000	7.23	7.2		
	Hari Chand Aggarwal	923,400				
	Rajesh Aggarwal	5,322,120				
-	Pushpa Aggarwal	2,151,900		-		
-	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	1,953,000				
	Nikunj Aggarwal	1,125,000	-			
	Kritika Aggarwal	112,500		-		
-	Sanskar Aggarwal	901,800	-	-		
	ISEC Organics Limited	254,550				
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	234,330	1.23	1.2		
Ü	disposal undertaking others)					
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-			
_	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that	-	-	-		
d	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting					
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)					
	rights in the 1 C (specify holding in each category)					
	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,238,270	68.89	68.89		
	Details of the acquisition / Sale as follows	14,230,270	00.09	00.03		
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired					
		2,000,000	9.68	9.68		
	Sanskar Aggarwal					
-	Nikunj Aggarwal	2,000,000	9.68	9.68		
-	VR acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	-		-		
(Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other					
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify					
	holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	ļ <u>.</u>	-		
-	Shares encumbered invoked/ released by the acquirer	-	-			

	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	
	After the acquisition/sale-holding of Acquirer and PACs:			
a	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	Rajesh Aggarwal	1,322,120	6.40	6.40
	Hari Chand Aggarwal	923,400	4.47	4.47
3	H C Aggarwal HUF	1,494,000	7.23	7.23
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	2,151,900	10.41	10.41
5	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	1,953,000	9.45	9.45
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	3,125,000	15.12	15.12
7	Kritika Aggarwal	112,500	0.54	0.54
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	2,901,800	14.04	14.04
9	ISEC Organics Limited	254,550	1.23	1.23
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking others)			_
c	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares		_	<u>-</u> -
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	<u>.</u>	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,238,270	68.89	68.89
	Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market/offmarket/public issue/right issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transf	er - Off Marke	t - Gift
	Date of acquisition			30-09-20
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			20,667,796
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/			20,667,796
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			20,667,796

W. Luy & Gamal

Nikunj Aggarwal Transferee / Recipient WTD & Promoter Insecticides (India) Limited

Date: 05/10/2020 Place: Delhi

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dated: 05/10/2020

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Insecticides (India) Limited 401-402, Lusa Tower, Azadpur Commercial Complex New Delhi – 110033

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Please find the enclosed disclosure in accordance with the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Sanskar Aggarwal

Janster

Promoter / Promoter Group

Encl: As Above

CC:

Corporate Relations

BSE Limited e-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com

Takeover Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited e-mail - takeover@nse.co.in

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (In	idia) Limited		
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Rajesh Aggarwal (Transferor / Seller) HC Aggarwal HUF (PAC) Hari Chand Aggarwal (PAC) Pushpa Aggarwal (PAC)			
	(PAC) with the acquirer 2 3 4 5 6 8 1				
		5) Rajesh Aggarwal HUF (PAC)			
		6) Nikunj Agg			
		Recipient) 7) Kritika Aggawal (PAC)			
		8) Sanskar Aggarwal (Transferee / Recipient)			
		9) ISEC Organ	ic Limited (PA	(C)	
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	1) BSE Ltd; a	ınd		
	are Listed	2) National S	tock Exchange	ge	
;	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follow	Number of	% w.r.t. total		
		Shares	share /voting	diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of To	
			applicable	(*)	
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
	Acquirer and PACs:				
a	Shares carrying voting rights				
	H C Aggarwal HUF	1,494,000	7.23	7.2	
	Hari Chand Aggarwal	923,400	4.47	4.4	
	Rajesh Aggarwal	5,322,120	25.75	25.7	
	Pushpa Aggarwal	2,151,900	10.41	10.4	
	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	1,953,000	9.45	9.4	
	Nikunj Aggarwal	1,125,000	5.44	5.4	
	Kritika Aggarwal	112,500	0.54	-	
	Sanskar Aggarwal	901,800	4.36		
	ISEC Organics Limited	254,550	1.23	-	
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-				
	disposal undertaking others)			2	
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares		200		
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that				
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
			-	_	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,238,270	68.89	68.8	
	Details of the acquisition / Sale as follows				
- 7	Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
	Sanskar Aggarwal	2,000,000	9.68	9.6	
	Nikunj Aggarwal	2,000,000		9.6	
	VR acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares				
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify				
	holding in each category) acquired/sold				
		-			
	Shares encumbered invoked/ released by the acquirer		-	-	

	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
	After the acquisition/sale-holding of Acquirer and PACs :			
a	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	Rajesh Aggarwal	1,322,120	6.40	6.40
2	Hari Chand Aggarwal	923,400	4.47	4.47
3	H C Aggarwal HUF	1,494,000	7.23	7.23
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	2,151,900	10.41	10.41
5	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	1,953,000	9.45	9.45
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	3,125,000	15.12	15.12
7	Kritika Aggarwal	112,500	0.54	0.54
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	2,901,800	14.04	14.04
9	ISEC Organics Limited	254,550	1.23	1.23
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking others)	_	-	_
c	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares		•	
d	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	<u>-</u>	-	_
	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,238,270	68.89	68.89
	Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market/offmarket/public issue/right issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transf	er - Off-Marke	et - Gift
	Date of acquisition			30-09-20
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			20,667,796
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/			20,667,796
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			20,667,796

Landler

Sanskar Aggarwal Transferee / Recipient Immediate Relative of Promoter Insecticides (India) Limited

Date: 05/10/2020 Place: Delhi

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.